HYDRA-ZORB®
CUSHION CLAMP ASSEMBLIES
KLO-SHURE®
INSULATION COUPLINGS
TITAN®
INSULATION RISERS
BRONCO®
SUPPORT FOR INSULATED LINES

200 = PIPE (Nominal Pipe)
STRUT MOUNTED CUSHION CLAMP
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
   S E R I E S     D E C I M A L  I N C H    S E R I E S     D E C I M A L  I N C H
Example	for	3/4"	O.D.
tube	assembly:
Example	for	2-1/2"
nominal	pipe	assembly:
H Y D R A - Z O R B   | 3
–	4	–	555	 304	stainless	steel	clamps
	 	 304	stainless	stud	(welded)
	 	 304	locknut
–	4	–	565	 304	stainless	steel	clamps
	 	 316	hex	head	bolt	(loose)
	 	 304	locknut
–	4	–	655	 316	stainless	steel	clamps
	 	 304	stainless	stud	(welded)
	 	 304	locknut
–	4	–	666	 316	stainless	steel	clamps
	 	 316	hex	head	bolt	(loose)
	 	 316	locknut
–	4	–	865	 aluminum	(5052)	clamps*
	 	 316	hex	head	bolt	(loose)
	 	 304	locknut
  * Special Orders Only
These are commonly requested materials for special applications.
Just add one of the following suffix numbers to your 6-digit part number.
ADDITIONAL MATERIALS
S E R I E S         D E C I M A L  I N C H         S U F F I X
  |   H Y D R A - Z O R B4
4
*	Additional	sizes	available	(see	page	28).
        PA R T N O .               D E S C R I P T I O N                A          B          C          D
 20MMHZ	 20mm	Clamp	Assembly	 1.78	 0.53	 0.07	 1.33
 25MMHZ	 25mm	Clamp	Assembly	 2.03	 0.66	 0.07	 1.66
 32MMHZ	 32mm	Clamp	Assembly	 2.30	 0.78	 0.07	 1.92
 40MMHZ	 40mm	Clamp	Assembly	 2.75	 0.91	 0.11	 2.22
 50MMHZ	 50mm	Clamp	Assembly	 3.28	 1.16	 0.11	 2.72
 63MMHZ	 63mm	Clamp	Assembly	 4.03	 1.53	 0.11	 3.47
 75MMHZ	 75mm	Clamp	Assembly	 4.52	 1.78	 0.11	 3.97
 90MMHZ	 90mm	Clamp	Assembly	 4.91	 1.97	 0.11	 4.36
 110MMHZ	 110mm	Clamp	Assembly	 5.76	 2.44	 0.11	 5.30
 125MMHZ	 125mm	Clamp	Assembly	 6.55	 2.71	 0.11	 6.15
 160MMHZ	 160mm	Clamp	Assembly	 7.95	 3.41	 0.11	 7.70
CUSHION CLAMP ASSEMBLY
FOR METRIC PIPE
Features:
- Made in USA
-	 UL	Classified	2043	(25/50)	for	use	in	plenums
	 and	air	handling	systems
-	 Specified	MSS-SP	58	Type	60	and	Type	61
-			Clamps	are	1008-1010	carbon	steel
-	 Eliminate	shock	and	vibration
-			Studs	are	projection	welded
-			Nylon	insert	locknut
-		 Resist	most	fuels,	oils,	gases,	greases,	solvents,
				mineral	acids	and	other	harsh	materials
-	 Allow	fluid	conductors	to	be	added	or	removed	from
				installations	without	disturbing	adjacent	lines
-	 UV	resistant
-		 Assembled	or	disassembled	with	a	single	hand	or	power
	 wrench	or	fast	and	simple	installation
-	 Permit	various	size	lines	to	be	mixed	to	suit	installation
-	 All	metal	components	have	a	yellow	Tri-Valent	(non-hex)	plating
-	 Also	available	in	EG	Clear,	304	SS,	316	SS	and	Aluminum
-		 Cushion	material	is	a	thermoplastic	elastomer
-	 Temperature	rating:	-65°F	to	+275°F
A
B
C
D
TOP OF CHANNEL
H Y D R A - Z O R B   | 5

               A                                                   B                              C                        PA R T N O .        Q U A N T I T Y P E R  B O X
K L O - S H U R E   | 17  K L O - S H U R E    |
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
FOR INSULATION COUPLINGS
first digit
7= series
first digit
8= series
first digit
9= series
second digit
2 = strut	mount
0	=	clevis
second digit
2 = strut	mount
second digit
2 = strut	mount
third digit
insulation	wall
thickness	in
1/8"	increments:
3	=	3/8"
4	=	1/2"
6	=	3/4"
8	=	1"
9	=	1-1/2"
third digit
insulation	wall
thickness	in
1/8" increments:
3	=	3/8"
4	=	1/2"
6	=	3/4"
8	=	1"
third digit
insulation	wall
thickness	in
1/8"	increments:
4	=	1/2"
8	=	1"
9	=	1-1/2"
All	Klo-Shure ®   couplings	consist	of
a	6-digit	part	number.
This	shows	the	breakdown	of	typical
7-SERIES	part	numbers.
i.e.	Strut	mounted	coupling	for
1-5/8"	tube	with	1"	wall	insulation.
All	Klo-Shure ®   couplings	consist	of
a	6-digit	part	number.
This	shows	the	breakdown	of	typical
8-SERIES	part	numbers.
i.e.	Strut	mounted	coupling	for
1-3/8"	tube	with	1/2"	wall	insulation.
All	Klo-Shure ®   couplings	consist	of
a	6-digit	part	number.
This	shows	the	breakdown	of	typical
9-SERIES	part	numbers.
i.e.	Strut	mounted	coupling	for
1-5/8"	tube	with	1"	wall	insulation